
 
 

 
 

 

 

  

 
 
CALL FOR PAPERS  

Call for Papers 
 

Monterey, CA -- Portola Plaza Hotel at Monterey Bay   
 

http://ams-web.org/cde.cfm?event=379890  

 
 

2013 Academy of Marketing Science Annual Conference  

 

May 15 – 18, 2013  
   

 
 
Conference Theme:  Ideas in Marketing: Finding the New and Polishing the Old  

 
 
Conference Program Co-Chairs:  

 
 
Leyland Pitt, Simon Fraser University  

 
 
Constantine Katsikeas, University of Leeds  

  
 
 
“Ideas are like rabbits. You get a couple and learn how to handle them, and pretty soon you 
have a dozen.”   
 

 

― John Steinbeck  

  
 
 
Ideas change the world, and really powerful ideas transform the way we live and think. 
Exactly 50 years ago Thomas Kuhn coined the term “paradigm shift” – that moment 
when our worldview fundamentally changes because of a new idea, as when people 
understood that the sun does not revolve around the earth or that climate change is 
altering the way we will all have to live. As Kuhn had it, “A paradigm is what members 
of a scientific community, and they alone, share.” Marketing has always been a 
powerful source of new ideas, and this has recently been put into overdrive as new 
technologies and media change the way the world markets, and customers respond. At 
the same time, many of marketing’s good ideas are not so much outdated, as in need of 
a good polish. The theme of the 2013 is on searching for, and identifying new ideas in 
marketing, and also modifying, polishing and buffing the many good ideas marketing 
has already brought to the organizational table.   
  
 
We invite scholars across all of the disciplines within marketing to submit their new 
ideas, their research results, and their repolishings of good existing ideas, as well as 
their ideas for special sessions that have direct or tangential connection to the 
conference theme.  Also, we welcome ideas that may not be directly related to the 
theme.  Other theory, research results and special sessions across the broad spectrum 
of our discipline as indicated by the many tracks included are also of interest, and we 
encourage your submission(s).    
 
The venue of the conference is magical Monterey, California – a previous Spanish and 
Mexican capital of Alta California, city of Steinbeck, home to the world-renowned 
Monterey Bay Aquarium, Fisherman's Wharf and the annual Monterey Jazz Festival. 
John Steinbeck immortalized Monterey in his novels Cannery Row, Tortilla Flat and East 
of Eden. Visitors can enjoy a meal on Cannery Row overlooking Monterey Bay, or 
venture a little further to explore 17 Mile Drive, perhaps bump into Clint Eastwood in 
the neighboring town of Carmel, or view the 7th hole at nearby Pebble Beach, reputedly 
the most beautiful hole on one of the world’s most legendary golf courses. 
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To participate, submit competitive papers or special session proposals electronically 
using the conference management system to the appropriate track chair listed below.  
Important Note: it is against AMS policy to submit the same paper or special session 
proposal to multiple tracks.  We look forward to seeing you and engaging in the lively 
intellectual discussions and warm fellowship that are trademarks of the Academy of 
Marketing Science.  

  

Program Chairpersons  

Guidelines for Submitting Manuscripts and Special Session Proposals  

All manuscripts and special session proposals are to be submitted using a pdf 
document via the on-line submission process at the following website:   

http://ams-web.org/cde.cfm?event=379890.    

In the case of track co-chairs, the authors may communicate with either or both of the 
track chairs regarding a submission.  

Manuscripts should follow the Journal of the Academy of Marketing Science style 
guidelines (found at http://www.jams.org).  Competitive research papers may be 
submitted either as:  

(1) a full paper or  

(2) a structured abstract.   

Full paper submissions should not exceed 20 double-spaced pages (Times New Roman 
or Calibri 12 pt. font) in total length including all exhibits and references.  Be sure to 
include the title information with each submission but do not include a title page in the 
submitted document file itself.  The name of the paper, names and affiliations of each 
author, and complete contact information for the corresponding author (surface mail 
address, e-mail address, fax, and phone number) will be requested as part of the 
submission dialog.  Important note:  It is against AMS policy to submit the same 
paper or special session proposal to multiple tracks. Manuscripts will be double blind 
reviewed. Only papers submitted as full papers can be published as full papers. Full 
papers may also be published as one page abstracts in brief. 
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Structured abstract submissions are allowed and should not exceed 5 single-spaced 
pages following the same style guidelines as above. A sample structured abstract can be 
found on the conference web page.  Structured abstracts can only be published as 
structured abstracts or as one page abstracts in brief.  

   

Upon acceptance, the author agrees to: (a) release the copyright to the Academy of 
Marketing Science unless choosing to publish only an abstract; (b) submit the 
manuscript in correct format in a timely fashion according to the instructions provided 
by the Proceedings Editor; and (c) have at least one author appear at the conference to 
present the paper. The page limit for published full papers is 8 single-spaced pages.  
Longer papers (up to 12 pages) will be allowed at the rate of US$50 per page over the 
limit. Any accepted manuscripts not presented at the conference will not be published 
in an AMS Proceedings. Accepted papers will undergo a further edit for style prior to 
the meeting and final pdf files will uploaded to the system for submission to the 
Proceedings Editor. Detailed instructions will be provided by the Proceedings Editor at 
that time. It is ultimately the author’s responsibility to see that any paper accepted for 
publication is provided to the Proceedings Editor and appropriate track chair on time 
and in the proper format. Membership (current at the time of the meeting) in AMS for 
all authors not attending the meeting is expected and appreciated.  

   

Special session/panel proposals can be submitted through the conference management 
system to the appropriate track. Proposals should contain a 100-word bio of each 
speaker, a one-page description of the session, and a one-page description of each 
presentation. Please contact the respective track chair prior to uploading a special 
session proposal submission. Special session/panel proposals will be reviewed, and 
those rated as highest quality and most in keeping with the conference theme will be 
accepted for presentation. The program team welcomes all ideas for presentations, 
workshops or other sessions that may be of interest to the AMS Fellows. Please contact 
an appropriate program manager with your ideas.  

   

AMS Web Site: www.ams-web.org  
Annual Conference Home Page:  http://ams-web.org/cde.cfm?event=354530  
Submission Deadline: December 7, 2012   

  
  
  
  
  
  
  



  
Sensory Marketing 
Dipayan Biswas, University of South Florida, dbiswas@usf.edu 
Lauren Labrecque, Loyola University, llabrecque@luc.edu 

Conference Track and Track Chairs: 

  
Marketing Theory  
Rosa Chun, IMD Lausanne, Rosa.Chun@imd.ch  

Pierre Berthon, Bentley University, pberthon@bentley.edu  
  
Retail Marketing  
Nic Terblanche, University of Stellenbosch, nst@sun.ac.za  
Mignon Reyneke, University of Cape Town, mignon.reyneke@uct.ac.za  
  
Services Marketing  
Christo Boshoff, Stellenbosch University, cboshoff@sun.ac.za  
Adam Mills, Simon Fraser University, adamm@sfu.ca  
  
Channels of Distribution  
Matthew Robson, University of Leeds, mjro@lubs.leeds.ac.uk   
Colin Campbell, Monash University, mrcol@mac.com  
  
Marketing Education  
Donald Bacon, University of Denver, dbacon@du.edu  
Dianne Bevelander, Rotterdam School of Management, dbevelander@rsm.nl  
  
Advertising   
Douglas West, Birkbeck College, University of London, d.west@bbk.ac.uk  
Gerard Prendergast, Hong Kong Baptist University, gerard@hkbu.edu.hk  
  
Sales and Sales Management  
Jay Mulki, Northeastern University, j.mulki@neu.edu  
Bulent Menguc, Brock University, BMenguc@brocku.ca  
  
Product and Brand Management  
Michael Ewing, Monash University, michael.ewing@monash.edu  
Colin Jevons, Monash University, colin.jevons@monash.edu  
  
Pricing  
Kirk Plangger, Simon Fraser University, kirk.plangger@me.com  
Hsiu-Yuan Tsao, Tamkang University, jodytsao@mail.tku.edu.tw   

  
Marketing Ethics, Corporate Social Responsibility and Sustainability  
Bodo Schlegelmilch, Wirtschaftsuniversitat Wien, bodo.schlegelmilch@wu-wien.ac.at  
Linda Ferrell, University of New Mexico, LFerrell@mgt.unm.edu  
  
International Marketing  
Leonidas Leonidou, University of Cyprus, leonidas@ucy.ac.cy  



Stavroula Spyropoulou, University of Leeds, ss@lubs.leeds.ac.uk  
  
Technology and Marketing   
Elsamari Botha, University of Cape Town, Elsamari.Botha@uct.ac.za  
Tek Thongpapani, Brock University, NThongpa@brocku.ca  
  
Internet Marketing  
Jan Kietzman, Simon Fraser University, jan_kietzmann@sfu.ca  
Philip DesAutels, Royal Institute of Technology, Stockholm, philip@wuhwuhwuh.com  
  
Marketing: European Issues  
Simos Chari, University of Leeds, s.chari@leeds.ac.uk  
Des Laffey, University of Kent, D.J.Laffey@kent.ac.uk  
  
Marketing: African Issues  
Beate Stihler, University of Johannesburg, beate@blueline.za.net  
Frikkie Herbst, University of Stellenbosch, Frikkie.Herbst@usb.ac.za  
  
Marketing: Australasian Issues  
Deon Nel, Flinders University, deon.nel@flinders.edu.au  
Stuart Adam, Deakin University, stewart.adam@deakin.edu.au  
  
Marketing: Latin/South American Issues  
Bruno Silvestre, University of Winnipeg, b.silvestre@uwinnipeg.ca   
Sergio Carvalho, University of Manitoba, carvalho@cc.umanitoba.ca  
  
Children and Adolescent Consumers  
Julie Tinson, University of Stirling, j.s.tinson@stir.ac.uk  
Maria Piacentini, Lancaster University, m.piacentini@lancaster.ac.uk  
  
Consumer Behavior  
Peter Nuttall, University of Bath, pn230@management.bath.ac.uk  
Judy Zaichkowsy, Simon Fraser University, zaichkow@sfu.ca  
  
Entrepreneurship and Small Business Management  
Magnus Hultman, University of Leeds, mah@lubs.leeds.ac.uk  
Lida Kyrgidou, International Hellenic University, l.kyrgidou@ihu.edu.gr  
  
Relationship Marketing and Customer Relationship Management   
Joseph Vella, University of Malta, joseph.m.vella@um.edu.mt  
Anthony Chan, Lulea University of Technology, Anthony.chan.ltu.se  
  
Marketing Research  
Ekin Pehlivan, Bentley University, PEHLIVA_EKIN@bentley.edu3  
Albert Caruana, University of Malta, albert.caruana@um.edu.mt  
  



  
  
Marketing and Social Media  
George Christodoulides, Henley Business School, University of Reading, 
G.Christodoulides@henley.reading.ac.uk  
Angeline Close, University of Texas at Austin, Angeline@mail.utexas.edu  
  
Marketing Strategy  
Robert Morgan, Cardiff University, morganre@cardiff.ac.uk  
Constantinos Leonidou, University of Leeds, c.leonidou@leeds.ac.uk  
  
Supply Chain Management  
Esmail Salehi-Sangari, Royal Institute of Technology, Stockholm, 
Esmail.Salehi-Sangari@ltu.se  
Mehdi Amini, University of Memphis, mamini@memphis.edu  
  
B2B Marketing   
Asa Wallstrom, Lulea University of Technology, Asa.Wallstrom@ltu.se  
Russell Abratt, Nova Southeastern University, abratt@huizenga.nova.edu  
  
Social Marketing and Marketing for Nonprofits  
Sharyn Rundle-Thiele, Griffiths University, s.rundle-thiele@griffith.edu.au  
Sameer Deshpande, University of Lethbridge, sameer.deshpande@uleth.ca  
  
Political Marketing   
Phil Harris University of Chester, p.harris@chester.ac.uk  
Anjali Bal, Dominican University, anjali.bal@me.com  
  
Marketing and other Business Functions  
Michael Parent, Simon Fraser University, mparent@sfu.ca  
Kurt April, University of Cape Town, kapril@iafrica.com  
  
Wine Marketing  
Wade Jarvis, University of Western Australia, wade.jarvis@uwa.edu.au  
Barry Babin, Louisiana Tech University, bbabin@latech.edu  
   
Latin American Marketing Issues 
Göran Svensson, Oslo School of Management, goran.svensson@hh.se 
 
 
Doctoral Colloquium  

 
 
 
 
John Ford, Old Dominion University, jbford@odu.edu  

Juan-Carlos S. Varela, University of Turabo, jsosa4@suagm.edu  

 
Krzysztof Kubacki, Griffith University, k.kubacki@griffith.edu.au   

   
Proceedings Editor 


